RECORD/ FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

## 05-21-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

N' S NMDAGHLOOPAI	
1 1 1994 o ms Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of goveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PAGBATIK Mario Geysen	Name: MISHOMIS PTY LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 45 Essex Street, Pascoe Vale
X Assignment Merger	City: Victoria State: Australia ZIP: 3044
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Execution Date: March 3, 1993	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,469,000
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric S. Hyman	
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
original document.  Eric S. Hyman Reg. No. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature  Signature  The pages including cover sheet, attachments & pourment: 4
Total	

Docket No. 082225.P1629



## ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set out in the Schedule hereto between the parties identified in the Schedule hereto as Assignor and Assignee WHEREAS the Assignor is in possession of Industrial Property as set out in the Schedule hereto and the Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in and to said Industrial Property to the Assignee

THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES as follows:-

- 1. That in consideration of the sum of one hundred thousand dollars Australian currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and the Assignee hereby accepts the Assignor's whole right, tile and interest in and to said Industrial Property together with full right sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in such Registers of Industrial Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Industrial Property.
- 2. That Assignor agrees that the Assignor will execute any and all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee entered in such Registers of Industrial Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Industrial Property.

## SCHEDULE

Date of Assignment: Third day of March 1993

Assignor: Hendrik Mario Geysen

Assignee: Mishomis Pty Ltd ACN 007394130

Industrial Property:

1. Australian Patent #61874/90 (PCT/AU90/00343)

2. European Patent #90912334.1.

3. USA Patent #834340

4 Canada Patent Number to be assigned (PCT/AU90/00343)

5. Japan Patent #511366/90

Executed by the ASSIGNOR in accordance with the laws and jurisdiction under which the Assignor is organized in the

A. Mario Suysen

presence of: Director

Executed by the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the laws and jurisdiction under which the Assignee is organized in the

A. Mario Seysen (Director)

presence of: